B/O FORM PTO-1895 (R	·	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Common Patent and Trodemark Offic
		TS ONLY	
To the <b>Commissi</b> c	oner for Patents. Please record the attached or	ginal documents or cople	s thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les);	
	Vrije Universiteit Brussel	Name:	(1) Vrije Universiteit Brussel; and
			(2) OPUS nv
		Internal Address:	
□ AJa::	-l	Street Address:	(1) Pleinlaan 2
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:			(2) Benedenstraat 5
⊠ Assig □ Secur	nment □ Merger Ity Agreement □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	(1) B-1050 Brussel Belgium
□ Other	•		(2) B-1761 Borchtlombeek Belgium
Execution Date:	Execution Date: February 28, 2007  (A) Patent Application Number(s):  4 (B) Patent Number(s):		name(s) and address(es) attached.
10/56	1,449 - Filed December 20, 2005		
f this document is bein application, the executi	ng filed together with a new on date of the application is:		
	Additional Nur	nhers Attached	
Pocument Should be N	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this falled:	Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and enta Involved: 1
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
\ddress:	23364	□ Enclosed	<u> </u>
	Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	( 00) 000	8. Deposit Account Num.	ber: 02-0200
	DO NOT USE		PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Statement and Signa To the be is a true o	ture: at of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
	Signature /J. Ernest Kenne Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST KEN	ey/ NNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	9 March 30, 2007
		· . · · ·	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document:	. 2

S:\Producer\jek\BOUW3001\assign cover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0951

## V2888-EP/CA/JP/US

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Vrije Universiteit Brussel with principle place of business at Pleinlaan 2 B-1050 Brussel Belgium

as represented by ... JAN ... GOR NELLS ..., VIGE - RECTOR

do herewith declare that

OPUS nv

with principle place of business at Benedenstraat 5 B-1761 Borchtlombeek Belgium

is coapplicant for the following patent application

- European patent application EP 04737673.6 (PCT/BE2004/000089) (filed on 21 June 2004) entitled "Method of generating islet beta-cells from exocrine pancreatic cells"
- Canadian patent application 2 527 626 (PCT/BE2004/000089) (filed on 21 June 2004) entitled "Method of generating islet beta-cells from exocrine pancreatic cells"
- Japanese patent application 515565/2006 (PCT/BE2004/000089) (filed on 21 June 2004) entitled "Method of generating islet beta-cells from exocrine pancreatic cells"
- American patent application 10/561,449 (PCT/BE2004/000089) (filed on 21 June 2004) entitled "Method of generating islet beta-cells from exocrine pancreatic cells"

For Vrije Universiteit Brussel

signature

name:

JANCORNELIS

capacity: VICE\_RECTOR

date: 28/レ/ 0子

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0952